io
I
f
rt i f
tt r l t 1
i J
f r
i

Parts Catalog C0040U and the Page We shall be glad to inform you of the avail
ability by the revised confirmation list as soon as possible
IV HOW TO ADAPT TO OUR PART NUMBER SYSTEM
In our parts supply system the Part Number plays a key role Therefore you
may print only the part number and the quantity as long as they do not cause
mutual misunderstandings
For this reason kindly become familiar with our Part Number System which
appears on page 19
Printed in alan
f
L
INTRODUCTION
BRIEF SPECIFICATIONS
BRIEF SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
WP L 5 10UT AITEM P L 5IOS UT P L 5 I OUXT A P L 51OU TK RPL510SUT
Overall length 4 070 mm 160 2 in 4 120 mm 162 2 in 4 120 mm 162 2 in 4 145 mm 163 2 in 4 070 mm 160 2 in
Overall width 1 560mm 614 in 1 560mm 614in 1 560 mm 614 in 1 560 mm 614 in 1 560 mm 614 in
Overall height 1420 mm 55 9 in I 420 mm 55 9 in 1 420 mm 55 9 in I 435 mm 56 5 in 1420 mm 55 9 in
Wheelbase 2 420 mm 95 3 in 2 420 mm 95 3 in 2 420 mm 95 3 in 2420 mm 95 3 in 2420 mm 95 3 in
Tread front 1 270 mm 50 0 in 1 270 mm 50 0 in 1 270 mm 50 0 in 1 275 mm 50 2 in 1 270 mm 50 0 in
I
Tread rear 1 270 mm 50 0 in 1 270mm 50 0in I 1 270mm 50 0 in 1 260 mm 49 6 in 1 270 mm 50 0 in
880 kg 1 940 Ib 905 kg 1 995 Ib 915 kg 2 017Ib 940 kg 2 072 Ib 925 kg 2 039Ib
L 5IOS U L 510U PL 51OU TK WP L 5IO U
Vehicle weight 885 kg 1 951 Ib 910 kg 2 006 Ib 945 kg 2 083 Ib
PL 5I OSU PL 510U WPL 51O UT
890 kg 1 962 Ib 915 kg 2 017 Ib 970 kg 2 138Ib
P L 5IOS UT pL 510 UT WP L 51OU A
935 kg 2 0611b
PL 5I OU A
Seating capacity 5 persons 5 pe rsons 5 persons 5 persons 5 person
Min road clearance 215 mm 8 5 in 215 mm 8 5 in 215 inm 8 5 in 165 mm 6 5 in 215 mm 8Sin
e
PERFORMANCE
P L 5IOS UT P L 5 IOU T A pL5 IOUTK WPL 5IOUT A RPLS IOSUT
ITEM
Min turning circle 9 6 m 314ft 9 6 m 31 4 ft 9 6 in 314ft 9 6 m 314ft 9 6 m 314 ft
0 359 L 5I OS U 0 353 L 510 U 00425 0430 WP L 510UT 0 421
Grade ability sin 00400 P L 5IOSU 0 393 pL 5 I OU 0 378 WPL 510U
0 425 PL 510SU T 00418 PL 510U T 0 475 WPL 510UA
Printed in Ja pan
2
MARCH 1971
J
INTRODUCTION BRIEF SPECIFICATIONS
510 series with LI3 engine P510 series with LI6 engine P5 I0 with automatic transmission P L 5 IOUTK
145 kp h 90 m p h 160 k p h 100 m p h 155 k p h 96 m p h 165 k p h 102 m p h
Max speed
ENGINE
510 Series P5 10 Series PL 5 IOUTK SSS
Model
LI3 L16 LI6
4cyl in line 4 cyl in line 4 cyl in line
4 cycle O H C 4 cycle O H C 4 cycle O H C
Design Gasoline Gasoline Gasoline SU CARB
Bore 83 0 mm 3 27 in 83 0 mm 3 27 in 83 0 mm 3 27 in
Stroke 59 9 mm 2 36 in 733 mm 2 90 in 73 3 mm 2 90 in
1 296 cc 1 595 cc 1 595 cc
Displacement 791 cu in 97 3 cuin 97 3 cuin
Max BHP SAE 77 HP 6 OOO rpm 96 HP 5 600 rpm 109 HP 6 000 rpm
Max torquel 111m kg 80 2 13 8 m kg 79 8 14 3 m kg 1034
SAE ft lb 3 600 rpm ft Ib 3 600 rpm ft lb 4 000 rpm
Compression 85 I 8 5 I 9 5 Iratio
FUEL SYSTEM HITACHI dual barrel down draft type carburetor variable
venturi side draft type carburetor for PL 5 10 UTK only Mechanical type
diaphragm pump Paper element type air cleaner Fuel tank capacity 45 t 11 9
U S gal
LUBRICATION SYSTEM Pressure feed with full flow type oil f11ter Trochoid
type pump Oil capacity 4 6l 122 U S gal